
 

 

Houston-Galveston Area Council 
P.O. Box 22777   3555 Timmons   Houston, Texas 77227-2777 

      
      CHANGE ORDER 

 

PROJECT TITLE: Household Hazardous Waste Collection, Transportation, and Disposal 

PROJECT #: TCEQ.20.0301 | CONTRACT #: CE18-001 (ID# 1378, 4580)  

DATE: January 28, 2021       

 

CONTRACTOR:    Clean Earth Environmental Solutions, Inc. (formerly Stericycle Environmental 

Solutions, Inc.) 

 

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:   

• Change the company name to Clean Earth Environmental Solutions, Inc. 

• Increase prices by 3% 

• Extend the contract  

• Add pricing for trash 

 

Justification:  Stericycle was acquired by CEI Holdings, LLC, which changed the name of Stericycle 

Environmental Solutions Inc. to Clean Earth Environmental Solutions Inc., so a name change is needed. 

Contract prices are increasing due to increasing costs experienced by Clean Earth Environmental Solutions 

Inc. over the last year since the current pricing took effect. Allowing for price increases will allow pricing 

to reflect true costs for the service provided. The contract is being extended due to favorable reviews by 

local governments. 

 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

 

See Attachment: CleanEarthPricing2021-01-01  

 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

 

The Contract Time will be increased by 365 calendar days.  

 

The date for completion of all work under the contract will be 12/31/2021.    

         

 

Approvals Required: 

 

To be effective, this order must be approved by Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or 

as may otherwise be required under the terms of the Supplementary General Conditions of the Contract. 

 

 

Approved by            date 

                                        Charles Wemple, Executive Director 

 

Accepted by             date 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 399544F9-AE3A-4053-A27F-6D3BB7A5C9B4

2/26/2021

2/26/2021

Angela Cramer

Clean Earth Environmental Solutions, Inc.

Coordinator, Contracts Administration

Clean Earth Environmental 

Loretta Baker

Manager, Contracts Admin.

3/4/2021

Vice President, Regional Sales & Customer Service

3/5/2021

Vice President, Regional Sales & C. Svc.
Melinda Rath


		2021-03-05T11:19:48-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




